Resolution 25-02

ARESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS
OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE, AND CALLING FORITS DISPOSAL
BY SELLING AS SCRAP OR ANY OTHER REASONABLE MANNER.

WHEREAS, occasionally, the City of Ridgetop, Tennessee owns property that is no longer of use
or has value for its intended use; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Ridgetop, Tennessee foresees no future need or use of said property; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Ridgetop, Tennessee desires to dispose of said property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN
OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE THAT PROPERTY LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1
OF THIS RESOLUTION IS DECLARED TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SAID PROPERTY SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY
SELLING AS SCRAP OR ANY OTHER MEANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW.

THIS RESOLUTION IS EFFECTIVE UPON ADOPTION, THE WELFARE OF THE
CITIZENS OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE REQUIRING IT.

Adopted: January 21, 2025

Mayor

City Recorder



Brand

Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Motorola
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Motorola
Motorola
Sigtronics

Kenwood
Kenwood

Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood

Model

NX-800

NX-800

NX-800

NX-800

NX-800

TK-790
D43MIJA77A3CK

KES-4

HSN 4019 A
HSN 4019 A
US-675

TK-2170
NX-200

NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300
NX-300

EXHIBIT 1

Serial #
B4900548
B4900549
B4900550
B4900551
B4900502
10800041
428AQU1566

3702262

B2300323
C0810004

B4700374
B4A01135
B4A01140
B4A01089
B4A01031
B4A01094
B4700370
B4A01169
B4700375
B4A01165

Notes

Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Vehicle Radio Face
Vehicle Radio Face
Vehicle Radio Face
Vehicle Speaker
Vehicle Speaker
Vehicle Speaker
Intercom Controller

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger



Kenwood
Kenwood
Kenwood

Kenwood

Motorola
Motorola

Motorola
Motorola
Motorola
Motorola
Motorola

Vertex
Standard

NX-300
NX-300
NX-300

NX-300

XPR 3500e
XPR 3500e

PR400
PR400
PR400
PR400

VX-264

B4A01092
B4A01038
B4700373

B4A01167

867TVDB459
867TvDB304

442TPL6701
442tks8547
442tks8582
442tks8557

UNK

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger m-
cable

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Battery / Antenna / Charger

Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger



