## Resolution 25-02

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE, AND CALLING FOR ITS DISPOSAL BY SELLING AS SCRAP OR ANY OTHER REASONABLE MANNER.

**WHEREAS**, occasionally, the City of Ridgetop, Tennessee owns property that is no longer of use or has value for its intended use; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Ridgetop, Tennessee foresees no future need or use of said property; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Ridgetop, Tennessee desires to dispose of said property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE THAT PROPERTY LISTED IN EXHIBIT 1 OF THIS RESOLUTION IS DECLARED TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT SAID PROPERTY SHALL BE DISPOSED OF BY SELLING AS SCRAP OR ANY OTHER MEANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE LAW.

THIS RESOLUTION IS EFFECTIVE UPON ADOPTION, THE WELFARE OF THE CITIZENS OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE REQUIRING IT.

-	Adopted: January 21, 2025
Mayor	
City Recorder	

## EXHIBIT 1

<b>Brand</b>	Model	Serial #	Notes
Kenwood	NX-800	B4900548	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood	NX-800	B4900549	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood	NX-800	B4900550	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood	NX-800	B4900551	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood	NX-800	B4900502	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood	TK-790	10800041	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Motorola	D43MJA77A3CK	428AQU1566	Vehicle Radio W/Mic
Kenwood			Vehicle Radio Face
Kenwood			Vehicle Radio Face
Kenwood			Vehicle Radio Face
Kenwood	KES-4		Vehicle Speaker
Motorola	HSN 4019 A		Vehicle Speaker
Motorola	HSN 4019 A		Vehicle Speaker
Sigtronics	US-67S	3702262	Intercom Controller
Kenwood	TK-2170	B2300323	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-200	C0810004	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4700374	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01135	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01140	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01089	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01031	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01094	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4700370	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01169	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4700375	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01165	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger

Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01092	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01038	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
Kenwood	NX-300	B4700373	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger
			Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna / Charger m-
Kenwood	NX-300	B4A01167	cable
	VDD 2500	0.6777./D.D.45.0	Harada Dadio W/Pottory/Antonno/Chargor
Motorola	XPR 3500e	867TVDB459	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola	XPR 3500e	867TVDB304	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola	PR400	442TPL6701	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola	PR400	442tks8547	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola	PR400	442tks8582	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola	PR400	442tks8557	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger
Motorola			Battery / Antenna / Charger
Vertex			
Standard	VX-264	UNK	Handheld Radio w/Battery/Antenna/Charger